10-17-2005

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB-Collection 4851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1031006Fo
RECORDANDING 103100652	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies); SEMPRIS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: <u>TENEROS, INC.</u> Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 215 Castro Street 3rd Floor
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Mt. View
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guldelines)	Country: USA Zip: 94041
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cltizenship
Execution Date(s) September 24, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	I (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	(,
Serial No.: 76614887	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
TENEROS	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Bosomworth, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 円立。 ***
miletine Addices.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Sweeney, Mason, Wilson & Bosomworth 983 University Avenue, Suite 104C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Previously paid
City: Los Gatos	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 95032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(408)356-3000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(408)354-8839</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rthomson@smwb.com	-
9. Signature: Karry	September , 2005 Date
Signature	-
ROMIN P. THOMSON, ESQ. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

10/14/2005 ED00PER 00000300 /661456/

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0477

700261483

From:SACRAMENTO ATTORNEY ^TRVICE

18004997599

10/11/2005 14:21 #458 PL002/003

A0618539



2569380

In the office of the Secretary of St of the State of California

OC7 1 2 2004 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

AMENDED STATEMENT BY

FOREIGN CORPORATION

KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State

TENEROS. INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California makes the following statement:

That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and that the same relinquished at the time of such change was Semon's Inc.

(Signature of Corporate Officer)

Stephon Lewis, Chiof Executive Officer

GDSVP&H\584027.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0478**

10/∩4/2005 14:21 #458 P.003/003

PAGE



Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SEMPRIS, INC.", PILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TENEROS, INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

8320 3737540

040735841



Harried State William Betreen as 550 5 5 5 5

DATE: 10-12-04

040735841

TRADEMARK

PAGE 1

REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0479

From:SACRAMENTO ATTORNEY SERVICE 18004997599

To:RightFax P.5/6 10/03/2005 10:39 #410 P.002/004

A0618538

2569380

In the office of the Socretary of State of California

OCT 12 2004

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of Swice

SEMPRIS. INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>DELAWARE</u> and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California, makes the following statement:

That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and that the name relinquished at the time of such change was <u>Nuity Systems</u>. <u>Inc.</u>

(Name of Corporation)

(Signature of Corporate Officer

Stephen Lewis, Chief Executive Officer

ODSVPAHAJAJSID I

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0480



Delaware

PACE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MUITY SYSTEMS, INC.". FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CRANGING ITS NAME TO "SEMPRIS, INC.", THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 8:53 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3405833

DATE: 10-12-04